186 201912020 Tank Inspection $ 8,000 20.00% $ 1 ,600 $ 800

TOTAL $ 8,000 $ 1,600 $ 800

AWC White Rock Water Schedule 30

Working Capital - Water

2019 2019
Proforma Actual
Amount Amount

Operating and Maintenance Expenses $82,034 $82,034

45/365 12.33% 12.33%

Working Capital $10.115 $101115

AWC White Rock Water

Rate of Return Information

See Abenaki Water Company Capital Structure and Rate of Return Information.

Schedule 4

AWC Tioga Gilford Village Water

Computation of Revenue Deficiency - Water

For the Test Year Ended December 31, 2019

Rate Base (Schedule 3)

Rate of Return (Schedule 4)

Operating Income Required

Actual Net Operating Income (Schedule 1)

Operating Income (Deficiency) Surplus

Tax Effect

Revenue Surplus (Deficiency)

Actual Proforma

$119,913 $ 119,913

7.81% 7.81%

$ 9,365 $ 9,365

(23,844) 9,366

$ (33,209) $ 0

.Q

$ (33.209) $ 0

AWC Tioga Gilford Village Water Schedule 1

Statement of Income - Water

Actual 12 mos Proforma Adjusted 12 mos Actual 12 mos Actual 12 mos
Line Account Title (Number) Ended 4130/20 Adjustments Ended 4130/20 Ended 4130/19 Ended 4130/18
No. (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

UTILITY OPERATING INCOME
1 Operating Revenues(400) $ 28833 $ 40830 $ 69663
2 Operating Expenses:
3 Operating and Maintenance Expense (401 ):
4 Source of Supply
5 Pumping Expenses 12,719 12,719
6 Water Treatment Expense 1,454 1,454
7 T&D Expenses 5,370 5,370
8 Customer Expense 4,443 4,443
9 Administrative & General Expense 23182 - 23182
10 Total Operating and Maintenance Expense 47,168 - 47,168
11 Depreciation Expense (403) 12,054 - 12,054
12 Amortization of Contribution in Aid of

Construction (405) (2,710) (2,710)
13 Amortization of Utility Plant Acquisition

Adjustment (406)
14 Amortization Expense-Other (407) - -
15 Taxes Other Than Income (408.1-408.13) 1,165 661 1,826
16 Income Taxes (409.1, 410.1, 411.1 , 412.1) csoom 6959 1 959
17 Total Operating Expenses $ 52,677 $ 7,620 $ 60,297
18 Net Operating Income (Loss) (23,844) 33,210 9,366
19 01her Income and Deductions
20 Interest and Dividend Income (419)
21 Allow. for funds Used During Construction (420)
22 Nonutility Income (421)
23 Gains (Losses) From Disposition of Nonutility Property (421)
24 Miscellaneous Nonutility Expenses (426)
25 Interest Expense (427) (756) (378) (1 , 134)
26 Amortization of Debt Expense (428) - -
27 Taxes Applicable to Other Than Income (409.2, 410.2, etc.)
28 Total Other Income and Deductions $ {756) $ (378) $ (1 , 134)
29 NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (24,600) $ 32,832 $ 8,232

Note· 12 months ended 4/30/19 and 4130/18 were prior to AWC's ownership ot TGV.